OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM FOR AF/A1S

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE

WASHINGTON, DC

SUBJECT: FY19 Approved Lodging Rates

30 Nov 2018

Reference: (a) FY19 Waiver to Fund Source for Air Force Lodging Expenses, 30 Nov 2018

1. Effective 1 Jan 19, the approved lodging rates for FY'19 are:

Visiting Officer Quarters/Visiting Quarters (VQs)

Visiting Airman Quarters (VAQs)

Temporary Lodging Facilities (TLFs)

Distinguished VQs
Large Distinguished VQs

$70.00
$55.00
$77.00
$79.00
$83.00

2. At most locations, the FY'19 lodging rates are within per diem levels for all room types.
However, if the local per diem rate is below the above lodging rates, the rate charge will be

capped at the per diem lodging rates.

3. Additionally, the use of nonappropriated funds in lieu of appropriated funds is applied as
waived in (a) for operational expenditures. Except as waived in (a), appropriated funds are
authorized in accordance with AFI 65-106, Appropriated Fund Support of Morale, Welfare, and
Recreation (MWR) and Nonappropriated Fund Instrumentalities.

4. Please direct any questions to Mr. Wally Erck, SAF/FMCE, DSN 225-4730, or Mr. Michael

Coltrin, AF/A1SR, DSN 225-7322.

cc:
SAF/FMB
AFIMSC/CC
AFSVA/CC
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Pamela C. Schwenke
Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Cost and Economics)






