DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE



WASHINGTON, DC

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY

30 NOV 2018

MEMORANDUM FOR AF/A1S

SUBJECT: FY19 Approved Lodging Rates

Reference: (a) FY19 Waiver to Fund Source for Air Force Lodging Expenses, 30 Nov 2018

1. Effective 1 Jan 19, the approved lodging rates for FY19 are:

Visiting Officer Quarters/Visiting Quarters (VQs)	\$70.00
Visiting Airman Quarters (VAQs)	\$55.00
Temporary Lodging Facilities (TLFs)	\$77.00
Distinguished VQs	\$79.00
Large Distinguished VQs	\$83.00

- 2. At most locations, the FY19 lodging rates are within per diem levels for all room types. However, if the local per diem rate is below the above lodging rates, the rate charge will be capped at the per diem lodging rates.
- 3. Additionally, the use of nonappropriated funds in lieu of appropriated funds is applied as waived in (a) for operational expenditures. Except as waived in (a), appropriated funds are authorized in accordance with AFI 65-106, Appropriated Fund Support of Morale, Welfare, and Recreation (MWR) and Nonappropriated Fund Instrumentalities.
- 4. Please direct any questions to Mr. Wally Erck, SAF/FMCE, DSN 225-4730, or Mr. Michael Coltrin, AF/A1SR, DSN 225-7322.

Pamela C. Schwenke Deputy Assistant Secretary

Tampela C. Schwenk

(Cost and Economics)

cc:

SAF/FMB AFIMSC/CC AFSVA/CC

who wight